Agenda Business, Finance, & Justice Committee March 22, 2021 6:30 p.m. Auditorium - Mound Building

Call to Order: Chairman William Lowe

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: 02/22/21

Order of Business:

TR 21-042A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT
FOR PARTICIPATION IN SETTLEMENT/LITIGATION INVOLVING
OPIOID CONSULTANTS Sponsor: Travis Scott

NCA 21-018A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION ESTABLISHING THEDo PassRECREATION REVOLVING FUND FOR THE EXPENDITURE OF ALL
DEPARTMENTAL INCOME Sponsor: Travis Scott

NCA 21-020 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Do Pass TITLE 14, ENTITLED "CRIMES AND PUNISHMENTS" REGARDING THE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT AND ARREST WARRANT OR SUMMONS TO APPEAR Sponsor: Adam Jones III

NCA 21-022A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING FUNDSPostponedTO CONTINUE CONSULTING SERVICES, PUBLIC RELATION SERVICESIndefinitelyAND LOBBYIST SERVICES FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONSponsor:Randall Hicks (\$500,000.00)

NCA 21-023 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Do Pass EXPENDITURE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES (COPS), 2020 LAW ENFORCEMENT MENTAL HEALTH AND WELLNESS ACT (LEMHWA) PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE LIGHTHORSE POLICE DEPARTMENT Sponsor: <u>Travis Scott</u>

NCA 21-024 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Do Pass TITLE 48, CHAPTER 2, § 2-102 ENTITLED "TRIBAL WORKERS' BENEFIT ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP" Sponsor: Travis Scott

NCA 21-027A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REPEALING NCA 20-025Postponed(A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THEIndefinitelyEXPENDITURE OF FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL FUNDS RECEIVEDBY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO PROVIDE TRIBAL SERVICESIN RESPONSE TO THE COVID-19 VIRUS) Sponsor: William Lowe

NCA 21-028 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION REPEALING NCA 20-038 Postponed Indefinitely (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF CORONAVIRUS AID, RELIEF, AND ECONOMIC SECURITY ACT ("CARES ACT") FUNDS RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY TO ESTABLISH THE *MUSCOGEE* (*CREEK*) NATION CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND PROGRAM) AS AMENDED BY NCA 20-050 AND NCA 20-044 (A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF ADDITIONAL CORONAVIRUS AID, RELIEF, AND ECONOMIC SECURITY ACT ("CARES ACT") FUNDS FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND PROGRAM) **Sponsor:** <u>William Lowe</u>

Referred Legislation:

- NCA 21-014 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION COMMUNITY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE NESCESSARY MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS TO THE NATION'S CHARTERED COMMUNITY BUILDINGS Sponsor: James Jennings (\$300,000.00)
- NCA 21-016 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION TO THE POST-GRADUATE AND SCHOLARSIP REVOLVING FUND Sponsor: James Jennings (\$113,000.00)
- NCA 21-017 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL DRIVEWAYS DEPARTMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT Sponsor: James Jennings (\$79,163.15)

Other Business:

GOAB

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: